

ORLEN Deutschland GmbH signs cooperation agreement with May & Co. Holding to expand their charging infrastructure

Elmshorn, 05. March 2025 - ORLEN Deutschland GmbH with its electromobility brand ORLEN CHARGE signs a cooperation agreement with the real estate and investment specialist May & Co. Holding, to set up over 200 fast-charging points at least 30 locations across Germany by the end of 2026.

The aim of this cooperation agreement is to further expand the charging infrastructure in Germany at strategically important locations such as retail parks and large food retailers, including Rewe, EDEKA and Aldi. It is also intended to make a significant contribution to promoting electromobility and reducing CO2 emissions. Over the next two years, the e-mobility offering is to be expanded by around 30 locations under the ORLEN CHARGE brand through the installation of high-power chargers (between 150 and 400 kW). As part of the agreement, ORLEN Deutschland has also secured an exclusive right to utilise or develop further locations.

"The cooperation marks a decisive step for our partner programme and our positioning in the German market in central and preferred locations in the field of electromobility. With May & Co., we have gained a reliable partner with whom we can continue to realise further e-mobility projects in the future," says Dennis Kulbach, Managing Director of ORLEN Deutschland GmbH.

"The partnership with ORLEN Deutschland GmbH opens new opportunities for us as a location provider to offer our own tenants and their customers further forward-looking added value on site. At the same time, the joint commitment emphasises the promotion of a sustainable future," says Jens-Henrik Gerdes, Managing Director of May & Co. Development GmbH.

ORLEN Deutschland is planning the strategic expansion of a Germany-wide e-mobility network with fast-charging stations under the ORLEN CHARGE brand. The network currently has around 60 charging points, with the aim of expanding to more than 200 charging points by the end of this year. ORLEN Deutschland is also building its first e-charging park in Elmshorn, near Hamburg, with 16 high-power charging points with an output of up to 400 kW. Completion of this facility is planned for the end of 2025. ORLEN also intends to introduce charging stations in Poland, where 13 new locations are to be built by the end of this year.





High-resolution, copyright-free images for your reporting can be found in our <u>newsroom</u>.

About ORLEN Deutschland GmbH

ORLEN Deutschland GmbH was founded in March 2003. It is a 100 per cent subsidiary of the Polish multienergy group ORLEN S.A. and part of the international ORLEN Group. The company currently operates over 600 ORLEN and star petrol stations on the German market. ORLEN Deutschland GmbH, based in Elmshorn, is one of the ten largest petrol station operators in Germany and is involved

In keeping with the claim "Moving forward together", ORLEN and star petrol stations offer high-quality fuels as well as their own shop products at an attractive price-performance ratio. ORLEN Deutschland is increasingly focussing on the expansion of electromobility offerings, alternative, sustainable fuels and the environmentally friendly use of resources. Customers receive additional services such as car washing, ATM and package services at many stations. Petrol stations with 'star café' and 'stop.café' invite customers to take a break in a feel-good atmosphere and offer coffee specialties throughout the day, a wide selection of food, as well as hot and cold snacks.

Further information about ORLEN Deutschland can be found on www.orlen-deutschland.de as well as www.star.de

Press Contact:

ORLEN Deutschland GmbH Erika de Gier Head of Corporate Communications Phone.: +4915146251041 erika.degier@orlen-deutschland.de